AGENDA

Town of Cottonport

Meeting of the Mayor and Town Council Cottonport Community Center * 939 Bryan Street Wednesday, February 22, 2023 @ 6:00 P.M.

Pledge of Allegiance – Invocation – Call Meeting to Order

<u>Agenda Item 1:</u> That a motion and resolution be passed <u>accepting the minutes</u> of the previous regular meeting on Tuesday, January 17, 2023 as published.

<u>Agenda Item 2</u>: That a motion and resolution be passed <u>accepting the minutes</u> of the previous special meeting held on Wednesday, February 16, 2023 to <u>change</u> the date of the regular scheduled meeting from Tuesday, February 21, 2023 to Wednesday, February 22, 2023 due to the Mardi Gras holiday as published.

PUBLIC COMMENTS:

<u>Agenda Item 3:</u> On <u>approval</u> of the Council Members to <u>give</u> the Mayor <u>approval</u> to <u>bid out</u> old, unused vehicles owned by the <u>*Town of Cottonport*</u>.

<u>Agenda Item 4:</u> On <u>approval</u> of the <u>Council Members</u> to give the <u>Mayor</u> <u>approval</u> to <u>sign</u> all necessary documents for the purchase of a 2016 Ford F-250 in the amount of \$29,000 for the Town of Cottonport.

Agenda Item 5: On recommendation of the <u>Cottonport Volunteer Fire Department (CVFD)</u> and <u>approval</u> of the <u>Mayor</u> and <u>Council Members</u> to <u>appointment</u> of <u>Harold Dauzat</u> in be <u>confirmed</u> effective February 6, 2023

Business: Mayor-Business: Chief of Police-Business: Town Engineer-Business: Town Council-

•

Agenda Item 6: That a motion and resolution be passed approving the <u>payment of Pay Register</u> No. 7, January 2023 Invoices.

Agenda Item 7: Being there is no further business, the meeting is adjourned.

(Posted Tuesday, February 21, 2023– 3:00 P.M.) Cottonport Community Center * 939 Bryan Street * Cottonport, Louisiana 71327